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BRIFEE.

APPLICATION OF

FOR THE ENROLLMENT O

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL A

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of anrollwenty. o oo CESEREE L 10D

I\ ~ =
Term of enrollment, e (_\.1) ) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:
Posijolsias i = ) o7 - e T
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the @ education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at bl )

SResoe T e e Sy o
P e (s, 2 [ ST
(Name of child.) {Bex.)
- @rlﬁ—“::é?——-—\ _______
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. » - ~ D
(Both Indian and English.) Ll;ll:xnn?k EEki ’ DAND, ‘ IND?:;E;IEEH.
fb/ﬂ-?»\ft %"{—ff (f/_ 5{(6 ‘)(( > ‘:;--:—-[f_( /./ LA | ‘
........ £ l |
NAME OF MOTHER. | ‘
|
_______________________________________ .
'y I i
( ¥ Zd /?/ ( ({fa /y(ff; e o gl S 3 2. ) e
| \

| G s 7o - do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to

(I’nmnt glmrtilsn onfhext of km} A

a periodVof I /(-4'/"2-’ _ years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(1\0: less than 3.)

enrollment in said school f

all the rules and regulations for Indian sehools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

[ |
o DaTe oF | Dave or AR .
NAME OF SCHOOL. i Euscrusie | PiAsiiaas. ‘ UAUSE. GRADE.
I
r

I
. \ |
|

Two witnesses:



PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfor and find ________ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils,

Bl P dayiot @-{M L3

Physician at _CM’L&&- Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BCNDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application ang, certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of / V=7 2€ —

was voluntary, and I recommend z};e transfer of the said child.
This 2 day of 19p' 5

““““““““““““““ 4 ﬁ/ é ote o
---------------- V % Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on : ieiiiaeeieieeeny 1 made a careful exami-

(As soon after arrival -R;-[;O-S&'El;l-l!,)

nation of the physical condition of .. , the child named in

the foregoing application; and found ... _tobe ... ... ..~ . N
I therefore recommend that the said child be ...._____ enrolled in this school.
T dayiob e e TO0

- School i:’hymclan

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation scheol.
The Buperintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking

out; the word ** parent,” ** guardian,” or ** next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer.
6—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sclsmol in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian I;Aﬁ"e:l[irs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of pareuts or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
G—E7(0



REPORT QF@//% ff(%j(g

: ,f,« to live wit

Date)
Health: oo —
Cleanliness . . SN i o s S SN e N O R M SRR B A
Economy . ... ( . -/%‘”hff—
Situation of Room .\ -} —f‘f’fﬂ*-/"’ﬁ

School, who went/£Z/2?

Wages ... (. C—o2te v X2 €E an A Aoz FZ

Distance to school == - P S = i A
Grade or quality of school %ﬁj

—

Name and address of teacher .~ Z *— . *— . 22— >

Qualifications of teacher . .~ T

Attends what church and Sunday school? /. 4 /

Distancetochurch « &7 VYV ZC€ 2 2+d ¢z € = » <
Is there a Catholic church in Iocality?p,,.,.....,...,.
Who compose patron’s family? . = .

What other help is employed?________....,_.-_...___________,._ i

Locality of home Y

Home life and environ

TradeataeBool. ... =l e s s o
Nature of work . e < 1€z T L
Pupil’s ag’e/tt) Expenence%/t/l/z// =




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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Msy 11th, 1916.

Mr, Charles i, Lorton,
superintendent , The Fonea Ageney,
Whitesgle, Okla,

iy dear hir. Horton:

Hoting in your letter of the 8th instant thet
you recommend the return home for the summer vaeation
monthe of David Horse Chief Hacle, 1 an having enclosed
herewith g blank form unon which the formal reguest for
his vacation mey be placed on file,

The amount reguired to pay for Navid's rouni-trip
transporbat ion may be Adeposited with you or mad~ avail-
able here hefors the 6th of June, the date on which our

party of home-going hoys 18 fto leave have,

Very truly yours,

H7M, - Superintendent.,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Ponca Indian Agency,

Whiteagle, Oklahoma .
lay 8, 19d6.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Myr. Lipps:-

I have your letter of May 4, 1916, about
the children of Horse Chief Eagle, coming home on
a vacation.

I have just talked with Horse Chief Eagle
and his wife about David and they appear to be very
much disappointed in thinking that he may not be
allowed to spend vacation at home.

As before stated Horse Chief Eagle has s
better home than the average Ponca Indian and the
surroundings for his children are better than those
of the average Ponca. He said he will without fail
have the boy back in School promptly for the beginning
of the new term snd I believe he will. I, therefore,
recommend that David be allowed to come home to spend
the summer vacation.

Please advise whether or not he will%;llowed

to come home so that I may asdvise his parents accord-



-2—

ingly and they will know definitely what to expect

in his case.
Very respectfully,

CEN*QC %&0 é %\/

Superintendent.
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CERTIFICATE OF FROMOTION

May 24, 1917 191
This certifies that ____________ David Hergechief Bagle ... . .~ '
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in________ | Carlisle. -Indianﬁﬁ_clf:;o_fjf) _______________________________________
(Name of school.
SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
______ ERglielt - - e e 2 FVE e, IO
o Neneral Bxevolmew. . ... ... o o 80 2
______ Acithmetie . o PR e
B =L F o 05 R e et~k ST R R R 83 . ..
Physiology & Bygiene ... ... ... . eeeeel R
e Rl B e e e MY S T e I L WU oy e T o RSl
Ry R DO W I NSRS | (e PRl SR AR L, -390 R
BAstary o o Y S 8l Lo
Rt arha i tehaere Sabtnd y W5 B0 M wntcm e i e e DY B e S c
BIBDOTLINBIb . e e S e
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcCH. RATING.
....... Garden ... . .. — e - e

and is FRXXK eligible to pursue work in the Fixr st Year Vocational _grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational

Swperintendent.




5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

'&I 24, 1917 , 191

This certifies that David Hor pechief Kagle ===~~~
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in -.-..-._!J.&.;:_l.i.a_l.g-_Iﬁd_iggiﬁsgl;r.@.h?.l{) _______________________________________
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,
__English ahal /TR, EE | 87 .
General RExevolpes === 8. ..
,,,,,, Arithmetie . .92
______ Geography 0l R T 1 83
______ Physiology & Hygiene i R
T S e s NN B R e R e T -
______ rawing A
ST e IS i, SR R = e U e 81 ..
L 13 e o, S L e e e e e e
19 o] i 7o NSy 0 OO uOP ASRSLa0s RO Sl s O W) 5 B o
DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RaTiNG.
ik e en T i R R S et I i T e 8
and is Jwisnav eligible to pursue work in theFirst Year Vocational  grade, academic; and
“{Cancel one.) y

............... grade or year vocational

6—450 i Superintendent. Principal.
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M. FRIEDMAN. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE. PA,

November 10— I913..
Mr. Meyer:
David H.C.Eagle is at present working ahout the hospital

and is in good health. H® has no record of being sick since his

arrival at school on Sept. I2-I9I3..

Yours truly,

(éa?;n”{ -¢-1_,..a-;
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Nov. 10th, 1913,

Mr. Horsechief Fagle,
Whiteagle, Dklahomé.
My dear Friend:

It gives me pleasure to acknowledge re-
geipt of the earnest letter 1 received fron you re-
contly and to assure you that everything poasivle
will be done for your children, A8 many other young
people have been trained here 1ﬁ the past 1t can well
be expected that your children will &180 aoguire the
imowledge and experlience you desire they shall heve
to help them through +he time when they oannot be en-
rolled in school any longer.

Upon receipt of your 1lotter it ves referred
to our school physicians vith & request that & report
be made me regerding the condition of your son David.
Our resident physician has 41ggned & atetemeni &8 fol=
lows:

vpayid H. C. Fagle is at present work-
ing about the Hospital and is in good health.



-2~ M¥r, Horsechilef Fagle.

%gh::r?:a{og?goggogﬂgﬁsszigf 23?62915. s
Boping that your ahildren will meke the progress
here that you expeot them to make and that we shall
have your further co-operation in all metters pertain-
ing t0 their education and welfare, I remain,
Very truly yours, ”

HKH, Superinteondent.
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL Cln_ o JF=

Name nf Student W "bL (T Fa—? -‘e"-/ - _l_'loma__A_d_d_res 2 (M—E‘-d Méfénha M

— —
Age at Data of = TOTAL OR
et i — R'—-ﬂﬂ-— i P g iy

Effrance /g4~ Entrance ? Jolees "G’ . TN L T S D e g T 7 ._.=_// 7= T =~ 5> Tl L
Patron Locality [ | [ [

Days in | |

m M,&y Sphaol ! ‘

Add ress R. R. Station | | - ' : '

Conduct | !

Mad Loy /G | | AP

Recomrfiended by Grade in ' | , i ' ,

School Ability | 9 | |
| I | | | |
Grade of Home Church | | I
Health 2 @’ v
| ; | !

| ,
Stna L =8/ Rhimea -GS Twmgen | P A I o
| .

|
e — e i L

= AWMAN L EFSE UiFo. 6O, ROCHERTER. H. Y.



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
ega.::“ ::l_:’gg 3 i JAN. | FEB. i MAR. | APR. | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AuG. | SEPT. | OCT. | NOV., | DEC. }%?ﬁ';gg
: :
Patron Locality Days in | '
School |
Address R. R. Station }
Conduct | |
Recommended by Grade in | [
School Ability
Grade of Home Church |
Health
Date of Date Earnings |
Quting Returned Wages |
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Msy 19th, 1916.

¥Mr. Oharles B, Horton,
Saperintendent, The “ones Agenoy,
Vkiteagle, 0kla.
My dear Sir:
Recaipt is heredhy seknowledged of wour lettar of
the 15th instart, vith vhieh you engloaad a 2haank in the
amount of £47.00 to he used to provide tmrevortation for

Devid Horse Chief Bagle @0 thet he ean retarn home for the

sumper vecation mortha. It 12 notsd further the David's
return transportation will be arranged later by you,

It will now be arvanged so that David can lesave here
with the Loys who azve to stert Lo m Carlisle for their homea
on the evening of June the Tth. HKay will have te &tart one
day befove that with the party ol home-going girls.

Very trvly yours,

BXK, deting Superintendent,

(Copy to Horse Chief RBagle,)



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Ponca Indian Agency,

Whiteagle, Oklahoms.

May 15, 1916.

Supt. O. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Degr Sir:-~

Enclosed herewith is completed pequest

for vacation of Davié Horse Chief Lagl signed

by his father and mother. There ig al enclosed

a check numbered 1597 in the sum of\$40.00} given

transportation of the boy back to scho
arranged from this end of the line or the funds
can later be sent tc you.

In a separate communication I have taken
up the matter of sending some funds for the use of
%Zilla Roy and Martha R. 0. Water.

Very respectfully,

o

Y

C

E

Enclose.

N*I0 guﬁeriutendent.
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5—240

VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL.

We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted _ . __ __ _______________

from ... June 6th, 1916, ¢ __ September 1st, 1916, . . to

enable . Rim__  tovisit ... hig __ home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including
round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the _____C8T1i81e sehool on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifigble reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’s home is not on a reservation,

then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be reques

the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.

oSt Lo prpon; Xé

= Fa ot G L b
ok h wrrr%k ﬁ”ﬂ'—q\%ﬂ&
/30 ﬁ@w J OKL ¥

5 APPROVED:
WHITEAGLE, OKLA, ( %{i—r‘@ %O% .
Date: %74_-(5{:_//,{'}}-,

Nore 1o Dissursing Orricers.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the credit of the United States.

Father. .

G—A105
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June 15‘&11. 1916.

Mr. Cherles 2. Norton,

Superintendent, Ehs Ponee Agency,

Jhitaagle. Okla,
My desr Sir; )
" I hereby =cimowledge receipt of your fevor

of the 12th instant, with which Jou enclosed check
Ho, 1605 in the sum of $40,00 for deposit to the a6~
eount of David B, ¢, Fegle to be used to pey for his
return trensporistion to Carlisle.

Thenking vou for your asgistence in the natter,

I an,

Very raagggttully,

o, Socretary,



. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
g. ¢. Bagle UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponca Agency, Whiteagle, Okla.
June 12, 1916

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,

Ca*lisle, Penn.
Desr Sir:

I have the honor to enclose herewith check
No, 1605, payable to Anna H. C. Eazle in the sum of
$40, and properly endorsed, for deposit with you for
the return railroad fsre of David H., C. Eagle, who is

now home on & vacation.

respectfully,

Enclos. 4 \ Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponca Indian Agency,
Whiteagle, Oklahoma,
September 2, 1916.
0. H. Lipps, Superintendent,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps;

In reply to your letter of August 30, I have the
honor to inform you that David Horsechief Eagle has already

LEES

returned to Carlisle and that May Horsechief Eagle has deciddd to

not return this year.
Respectfully,

okl Wl
FER. Supt. & S. D. ET\“wxhhq



(L33 MEMORANDUM COPY

TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Keep copy on this form for your files. e e
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circie. O Will NOT be pted if p ted by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed — w5 ! =
‘ Paid /% _Word __day Government rate—Toll, $£2. #~"
.............. (Day or night.)
Sent by— |
Vestorn Uniom Teiegraph Co. | . PONOA City, Okla,  Aug.20, 1916
(Name of company.) (Place.) (Date.)
To L’-Pmu = | Promy-_ .. 4 Choarlag
(Print or tvpe\\ rite name of sender, )
Carlisle, P20 | superintendent. 4
(Title of sender.)

Place ticket Ponca City mﬂd iiurao chiot-hslo. Leave

August thirtieth,. —
- "4
} ﬂ‘w 'd““?“"i, 4—\;\“
Charge :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)
PAID in cash By SENDER,
(Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)
" [ ¢
ittt Support of Ponoas, Okia, 1917,

{ Fhoned 1:08 Peiited

G—i650



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

b of Federal aid.

0~ Date of report. £ - = F . _*
Name of child - Mﬁam/(/\/‘é Gnglo Koo % il ¢ Grade. f“—{?
nmm-ln%u Trrea 44%7 ' Ox

___________ Degree of Indian bhlood __M Stz bl

How many acres of land do you ow n___'_/_ _ Z R d,d_._l_fd Tioeation e WEn-1 1A0F Se AT e, CE

056 v o Wra/@/ﬁﬁétﬁ«—/ ..................

) Lo
Do you have any other income . . % . e e K W TR A ey, - RS o s

Tribe__A

Is your father living . _ W JRAITE W T AEAT W

Pather’s name M /644_“__. ?/KQ/ TS ERNL UMY b ) [ W9 dme iy B4 |
//

Home post office ____. . (LU CCa" -__-_.

2
Tribe m ______________________ - Degree of Indian blood . ‘M

Is he a, citizen__ _. ______i_ﬁ_ o A A PSR Rl S SRR gt -, e MTE Y0NS |

How much land does he own. / 0. M Allotment No. /ﬂtd WW
What is its estimated value. . AZ' M’/ W L Mmoot REN
What is the annual income from his land. . 0(7'0 M W o oA S WL

Does he have any other income. ,h- T AP P Y= 0 S - 1 ).

Esohow-mneh 20 LD SIHEE e e s o IS W LU I T SR WG RS

Mother’s name__ __ (AAL%EZ

Home post office . - __
Tribe___3 W ______________________
Is she a citizen__________ db W/W

How much land does your mother own / ‘/la M’J Allotment No. 47 - "'-’*f/% /%



N G

What is the annunal income from her land __ ’_éb W W

How many rooms.in the house ___ . .. ______ .{2,_-_-__.____________ ___________________ ety AR ST
How many livein the house_-_ . __ ___ \1‘),_ kM N ey LI

How far is your home from the nearest pubh(: sthool _ . L0 X W- R e W Ry

Why do you not attend that school

How many teachers employed there. . 2”- o MR A, o el 8 i

How manv grades maintained__ . ._.._._.. ; et s R ST e e P

How many months of school each year _ . _____ W .............................

Are they in school . _ L T S N T ) e e ARl P _ a5

Where .. . /éﬂzrwﬂ’_d

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

.'mpm in C(m{r'm

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools. preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. Lf the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated und
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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June 12, 1917«

Ar« Charlics BEs Nerton
Bugerlntmdmt Ponea Indlan Agenay
Wniteagle, Oklahoma.

Dear Siri-

i have your letter requesting that %mm
@ be given permission o spend 5BI1s Vacasicn
Al DOlde

Jaing $¢ the large number of our bovs who have

~ gons en the outing te fara and who have joined the

Aty or xavz{ our mmbers have been ao sreatly re-
dueed, it w il net be pessible for me %o excuse
any more Loys frem the school Jugt now., Those who
are hers now are needad te carry on tha werk of our
two farms and should remain here.

I have made this decisioen in accerdence with the
instructions given Ly the Goumisaioner who desires
that every Indian bglgg his patriotie dAuty either wy
enliastment ¢r Wy wo on a fame

IT you_so desires I will retain the cheoki,
sent the if arter the heavy wovk is there
2aues @ chanc® for hilm to spend a Tew weeks at home,
I will reconsider the adove.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Ponca Indian Agency,

Whiteagle, Oklahoms, June 6, 1917.

Mr. John Frsncis Jr.

Supt. Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear lir. Francis:
I am sending you herewith postal money order
No. 5743 in the sum of $40, sent by Horse Chief Eagle to pay
the trsnsportation home to Ponca City, Oklahoma, of his son
David Horse Chief Eagle, a student in Carlisle. The Father
desires to have his son come home during vacation to help him
on the farm, @and I recommend thet he be allowed to come.
David's parents are good reliable Indiams

and will send him back to Carlisle in the fuall at the beginning
of th: new term.
Very respectfully,

Té%y{ﬁJ/Sugg;égggigggg?//

Bngel =0
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June 22, 1917.

" :
ﬁ%ﬁ oag?e, Okla.

Dear Sir:

I have s letter from Superintendent
Norton relative to your wanting your boy David
home for the svmmar. e —

lr. Horfon thinks thet the reason you
went him at home is that you are sfraid he will
enlist in the Army. As far ez I ¥now David has
expressed no wish to do this and if it is your
wish that he should not enlist owing to his youth,
I will tell him what your wishes are and i think
that he will do ae you wan’ him to do.

David is s very good boy and is getting
along nicely here. If he does not go home what
do you wish me to do with the money which you
rlaced to his eredit?

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent .
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Ponca Indian Agency,

Whiteagle, Oklshoma.

June 18, 1917.

Supt. John Franeis, Jr.,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
Dear Mr. Francis:-

I have your letter of June 1&, 1917, about
the return home on vacation of David Horse Chief Eagle,
end relative to your letter I have talked with Horse
Chief Eegle, the father, who is very anxious that
David be allowéd to come home, and if possible later
on when you have more boys there to help I would suggest
that he be allowed to come. Of course if he can not be
spared -at all, he can not come &and thié matter has been
explained to the father.

The fether appears to be afraid that David will
enlist in the Army and says that David ig to<young.

Very respectfully,

CEN-IC S&%%?é%%endent.
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June 29, 1917.

Kr. Horse Chief Eagle,
Ponesa p

Irear Sir:

I had s letter from lMr. Stinchecum
regarding the return home of your son David
snd I answered it to the effect that I could
not yet tell whether David could go home for
his vacation this sunm@T," thet it all depend=-
ed on whether we could get our ferm work here
done without his help. If after the harvest
i in end I find that we cen get slong with
fewer bhoys 1 may arrange for those who want
to go home for & vecation to do =0.

David was in the (ffice severasl dsys
ago and told me that he was not snxious to go
home. He is well and getting «long nicely
and 1 eannot see =ny urgenl necessity for his
going home at this time unless it is that you
need him on your farm.

Very traly yours,

DiR : Superintendent.



£, }é B S I zﬂm&t’-ﬁf C 7k =,
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ire Cs Ee Horton
Suge rintendent Indian Agency
vhiteagle, Oklahoma.

My dear Mr. Nortonie

Replying to your letter relative
the request of Horse Chief Eagle to know

whether his son David will be allewed to return
home this slmnner:_; have to say that I cannot

. advise definitely until about the middle of this
coming monthe We must get our creps in Tirst
and if after that time, I find I can spare some
of the boys who are here now,I will have no ob=
Jection to David's going home. He tells us

that he does not care to g0 home but that his
father wants to see him,

Very tfuly yours

¥RD Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Ponca Indian Agency,

Whiteagle, Oklahoms.

June 25, 1917.

Supt. Jobn Fraanis, Jr.,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Hre Frencis:=-

I have again been requested by Horse Chief
Eagle to write you to find out definitely wﬁether or
not his son David will be allowed to come home this
summer on vacation. If you can edvise definitely
whether or nof he will come and if he does come about
when I would appreciate it so I msy advise his parents

who appear to be anxious to know,

Very respectfully,

CEN-IC Superintendent.



August 15, 1917..

{ have your geed letter avout your sen

aﬁgﬂm am pleased te know that you are satisfied
=1 is progress at this school,.

I have asked the disciplinarisnm tc give
me a detalled report concerning David =nd he tells
me that he 1is one of the Lest Loys he has in nhis
quarters. He has been working on the Tara all
swmaer and Xeeps In good health.

Hde plays in the school Vvand and has
taken guite an interest in his vand inatiument,
We do net have very mueh of a band hers during
the sumer but he always helps when we wand rmusic.

I an glad to give you this good repert
about your son.

With my Xind regards te ycu, I am
Very traly yours - '

Superintendent.



/David getting along all
likxe to tell this father

od about his son. N.R.D.
Gl ealidy

.
Wik (Ll | Hvar. o ifgwrns
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

. (MName of school.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,

o soReRrinh. o - 0 aw

o e ANSCEPR R Yt L Dl e S e R T 83
_Arithmwetic . IR —5 55

_____________ motERyY o . e M SR S e

____________ General Exercises g N e s v

i General Average = A PO 703

S 1 £ e N SO ) NN S SO SO D SN A L ) L o o ccionr s

Deportment ... S R R e e e e S e S e W L LS
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH, RATING.

and{sagni' is not eligible to pursue work in the _Second Year Vocational grade, academie; and
( cel one.)

_________ - . ----- grade or year vocational.

e L e ol e el o T et et b e | o

o—t50 Superintendent. 7 Principal.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponca Indian Agency,
Writeagle, QOklahoma.

April 29, 1918. R

Supt. John Franecis, Jr.,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Mr. Francis:-

Please find herewith check HNo. 8905
in the sum of $50.00, being a transfer to your
school for Davié H. C. Eagle, a Ponea boy.

Very respeetfully,

e
)

Superintendent,

IC=Enclo.
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